

HB1401_L.007

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1401 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "CAPACITY;
2 AND".
- 3 Page 7, line 7, strike "SHALL USE THE DATA" and substitute "SHALL:
4 (I) USE THE DATA".
- 5 Page 7, line 11, strike "HOSPITALS." and substitute "HOSPITALS;
6 (II) DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF SEASONAL VARIATIONS
7 ALLOWABLE WITH REGARD TO SUBSECTION (5)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION WITH
8 A MINIMUM OF TWO AND A MAXIMUM OF FOUR ALLOWABLE VARIANCES;
9 AND
10 (III) DEFINE "STAFFED-BED CAPACITY" FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS
11 SECTION."
- 12 Page 9, line 27, strike "AVAILABLE" and substitute "AVAILABLE, TO THE
13 EXTENT THAT THE VACCINES ARE AVAILABLE,".
- 14 Page 10, line 7, after "EMERGENCY," insert "TO THE EXTENT THAT THE
15 TESTING IS AVAILABLE,".

** **